

PROPOSAL OF SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES

INCOME DESCRIPTION		Current Charge TO 31-03-2023	Proposed Charge FROM 01-04-2023	Proposed Charge FROM 01-04-2023
	Maximum Stay	10 31-03-2023	FROM 01-04-2023	FROM 01-04-2023
Car Parks Fees and Charges	Maximum Stay	Charges inclusive of VAT (if applicable)	Charges before VAT	Charges inclusive of VAT (if applicable)
Short Term				
Bewdley	Up to 30 minutes	N/A	£0.58	£0.70
Load Street Surface Vehicle Park (Upper)				
Kidderminster	1 hour	£1.10	£0.92	£1.10
Market Street Surface Vehicle Park				
Bull Ring	2 hours	£2.20	£1.83	£2.20
Stourport-on-Severn				
Bridge Street Surface Vehicle Park	6pm - 8am (evening/overnight)	N/A	£1.67	£2.00
Long Term	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Kidderminster	Up to 30 minutes	N/A	£0.58	£0.70
Aldi Store Surface Vehicle Park	1 hour	£1.10	£0.92	£1.10
Batemans Yard Surface Vehicle Park	2 hours	£2.20	£1.83	£2.20
Pike Mills Surface Vehicle Park	3 hours	£3.30	£2.75	£3.30
Bromsgrove Street	6pm - 8am (evening/overnight)	N/A	£1.67	£2.00
Castle Road	24 hours	£5.50	£4.57	£5.50
Comberton Place	48 hours	£11.00	£9.17	£11.00
St Mary's	40 110013	211.00	20.17	211.00
Long Term				
Bewdley				
Dog Lane Surface Vehicle Park				
Gardners Meadow Surface Vehicle Park	Up to 30 minutes	N/A	£0.58	£0.70
Load Street Surface Vehicle Park (Lower)	1 hour	£1.10	£0.92	£1.10
Stourport-on-Severn	2 hours	£2.20	£1.83	£2.20
Raven Street Surface Vehicle Park	3 hours	£4.40	£3.67	£4.40
Riverside Meadows Surface Vehicle Park	6pm - 8am (evening/overnight)	N/A	£1.67	£2.00
Severn Meadows No. 1 Surface Vehicle Park	24 hours	£6.60	£5.50	£6.60
Severn Meadows No. 2 Surface Vehicle Park	48 hours	£11.00	£9.17	£11.00
Severn Meadows No. 3 Surface Vehicle Park	46 110015	211.00	29.17	211.00
Vale Road Surface Car Park				
(Applied 1st April - 30th September)				
Long Term				
Bewdley				
Dog Lane Surface Vehicle Park				
Gardners Meadow Surface Vehicle Park	United 20 milional	N/A	CO 50	£0.70
Load Street Surface Vehicle Park (Lower)	Up to 30 minutes 1 hour	N/A £1.10	£0.58 £0.92	£0.70 £1.10
Stourport-on-Severn	1 nour 2 hours	£1.10 £2.20	£0.92 £1.83	£1.10 £2.20
Raven Street Surface Vehicle Park	2 nours 3 hours	£2.20 £3.30	£1.83 £2.75	£2.20 £3.30
		£3.30 N/A	£2.75 £1.67	£3.30 £2.00
Riverside Meadows Surface Vehicle Park	6pm - 8am (evening/overnight)			
Severn Meadows No. 1 Surface Vehicle Park	24 hours	£5.50	£4.58	£5.50
Severn Meadows No. 2 Surface Vehicle Park Severn Meadows No. 3 Surface Vehicle Park	48 hours	£11.00	£9.17	£11.00
Vale Road Surface Car Park				
(Applied 1st October - 31st March)	ı			

NOTES:

Charges apply Monday-Sunday Short Term Car Parks - maximum stay of 2 hours between 8.00am amd 6.00pm



PROPOSAL OF SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES

INCOME DESCRIPTION		Current Charge	Proposed Charge	Proposed Charge
Car Parking Season Tickets	Ticket Length	TO 31-03-2023 Charges inclusive of VAT (if applicable)	FROM 01-04-2023 Charges before VAT	FROM 01-04-2023 Charges inclusive of VAT (if applicable)
-				
Wyre Forest Ticket	1 month	£65.00	£54.17	£65.00
All car parks	6 months	£350.00	£291.67	£350.00
	12 months:	£600.00	£500.00	£600.00
	payable in 11			
	instalments*			
Senior Citizen Ticket	12 months:	£200.00	£166.67	£200.00
All car parks	payable in 11			
	instalments*			
Bromsgrove St Ticket	1 month	£40.00	£33.33	£40.00
Bromsgrove Street Surface Vehicle Park	6 months	£190.00	£158.33	£190.00
Note - All season tickets are valid on this car park	12 months:	£350.00	£291.67	£350.00
	payable in 11 instalments*			
				†

N	Ю	Т	ES	
N	О	T	ES	

*First month paid in advance. Remainder payable as 10 monthly Direct Debit payments.